The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website:www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides.



Circular No.: 79/2020 Date :24th June. 2020

INDIAN UNION

SUB: BLOOD DONATION CAMP - REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a requesting letter received from Director, Blood Bank, Indian Red Cross Society, New Delhi to conduct Blood Donation camps at various levels. In this context we request you to organise the same and help the people in need of blood.

You can help the IRCS to serve the mankind in any or all of the following ways.

- Conduct blood donation camps at your places e.g. SHQs/DHQs/Unit level etc.
- Motivate your eligible members i.e. healthy persons between 18 to 65 years of age to donate blood in blood donation camps or at nearby blood bank.
- Ask your members to motivate people for blood donation.

Indian Red Cross Society help us to organise Blood Donation camps and they adhere to all safety precautions during the blood donation camps viz. Social distancing, regular sanitization of couches, use of Thermal scanners and wearing of Masks, Gloves, Head covers, and Shoe covers by donors. They will depute equipped and sanitized blood collection bus to the venue and the process does not expose any individual to the risk of any disease.

The details of contact are enclosed herewith for your ready reference. You are requested to do the needful in this regard and join hands in this crisis time.

An early response to fix a date for blood donation camp with intimation to National Headquarters, New Delhi will be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding

DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.